PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5546277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELL-CORE EDGE PROTECTION LTD.	01/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRITY WORLDWIDE, INC.	
Street Address:	3310 MAINWAY	
City:	BURLINGTON, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L7M 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8152118
Patent Number:	8590849
Patent Number:	7510152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7275460660

Email: ipdocket@larsonpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FRANK LIEBENOW

Address Line 1: 11199 69TH STREET NORTH LARGO, FLORIDA 33773

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2657.8, 2657.9, 2657.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FRANK LIEBENOW

SIGNATURE: /Frank Liebenow/

DATE SIGNED: 05/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=2657_8_1231-0005_DellCore-Integrity_Assignment8152118#page1.tif

PATENT 505499473 REEL: 049314 FRAME: 0894

ASSIGNMENT

Dell-Core Edge Protection Ltd., with an address of 4 Wheeler Drive, Bolton, Ontario, L7E 4H8, Canada (the "Assignor") is the owner of:

U.S. Patent Number 8,152,118 B2, issued April 10, 2012, titled Locking and Lifting Mechanism for Safety Fence Support Post; and U.S. Patent Number 8,590,849 issued November 26,3013, 1:11ed Locking and Lifting Mechanism for Safety Fence Support Fost; and U.S. Patent Number 7,510,152 B2, issued March 31, 2009, titled Guard Rail Safety System (collectively, the "Patents").

Integrity Worldwide, Inc., with an address 3310 Mainway, Burlington, Ontario, L7M 1A7, Canada (the "Assignee") desires to acquire certain rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for the sum of \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to Article 14 of the Asset Purchase Agreement and Loan Execution Agreement dated December 20th, 2018 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor assigns and hereby transfers to Assignee the exclusive right, title and interest in the Patents These rights include the rights that convey standing to Assignee to enforce the Patents against Rapid-EPS, Ltd., Rapid Prosafe LLC, Edge Protection Solutions and Rapid EPS South, as set out in Article 14 aforesaid.

Assignor further agrees to execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including instruments of transfer, that may be necessary to effect or confirm this assignment under applicable United States law. Assignee agrees that it will cover all costs of enforcement and Assignor agrees that Assignee shall receive all proceeds from such enforcement proceedings, including any proceeds received from any settlement of the enforcement proceedings.

Dated: January 14th, 2019

Dell-Core Edge Protection Ltd.

Mark Cesana, Secretary

I have authority to bind Corporation.

I was personally present and did witness Mark Cesana who is known to me execute this Assignment on the date and time stated in this Assignment.

Witness:

Elizabeth A. Bottos, Solicitor

PATENT REEL: 049314 FRAME: 0895

RECORDED: 05/30/2019